Greenbrier Leasing Company LLC

One Centerpointe Drive Suite 200
Lake Oswego Oregon 97035
503 684 7000 Fax 503 684 7553

January 9, 2014

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Chief

Section of Administration
Office of Proceedings
Surface Transportation Board
395 E Street, S W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Section Chief:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 11301 are three
(3) originals and two (2) photocopies of a Memorandum of Lease Schedule No. 1 dated
August 12, 2013, a primary document as defined in the Rules for the Recordation of
Documents, 49 C.F.R. Section 1177. Also enclosed is a check for $44 payable to the
order of the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee.

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are:
Lessor: Greenbrier Leasing Company LLC
One Centerpointe Drive, Suite 200
Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035
Lessee: PyraMax Ceramics, LLC
3606 Research Forest Drive, Suite 100
The Woodlands, TX 77381
A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document is:
One hundred twenty-five (125) 3,250 cubic foot capacity covered hopper railcars
marked and numbered within the series AOKX 492494 to AOKX 496474, as

more particularly described in the schedule attached to the document.

Please return stamped copies of the enclosed document not needed for your files to the
undersigned.

A short summary of the enclosed document to appear in the Board’s Index is:

Memorandum of Lease Schedule No. 1.



Section Chief

Surface Transportation Board
January 9, 2014
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If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

QWW\\

Sheri Clarke Grether
Senior Paralegal

SCG:ms
Enclosures

cc: Edward M. Luria, Esq.



MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

SCHEDULE NO. 1

This is a Memorandum of Schedule No. 1 dated August {3: , 2013, to a Lease Agreement made and entered into as of
August _{1_, 2013, by and between Greenbrier Leasing Company LLC, an Oregon lmited liability company,
(“Lessor”) and PyraMax Ceramics, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (“Lessee”).

WITNESSETH:

1. Lessor has agreed to furnish to Lessee, and the Lessee has agreed to lease from Lessor one hundred twenty-five
(125) new 3,250 cubic foot covered hopper railcars, 286,000 lbs GRL, bearing reporting marks and numbers as
indicated in the attached Rail Equipment List. ;

2.  Schedule No. 1 to the Lease Agreement will be effective as of the date first set forth hereinabove and will
remain in effect through the lease term, as described in the Lease Agreement and Schedule No. 1, as each may
be amended from time to time. '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be signed by their respective officers as
of the date and year first above written.

LESSOR:  LESSEE:

GREENBRIE&?A/S% PYRAMAX CERAMICS, LLC
7 /Z . .
BY: /;f’/ / BY: T Do

rd — -
NaMme: _ Y\ -6 NAME:_O“S5en . RBesS

e . a
TITLE: 5 éi‘»f\%{

e VP % Tateyreben Hanageo

GA\LEASEQZ0I3\PYRAMAX SCHEDULE NO 1 V10 (GLC 080713).docx



STATE OF OREGON )

) ss.
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS )
On this QHA- day of Jon ZOﬂ before me personally appeared N
-to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says thats/he is the N of

Greenbrier Leasing Company LLC and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said company, and
w'he acknowledged that the execution of the said instrument was hes-er his free act and deed.

kS

OFFICIAL STAMP
SHER! CLARKE GRETHER
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 921184
WY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 14, 2017

OTARY PUBLIC

\ / My commission expires: Qgi;g_hg_[_‘i,_)n )

STATE OF Geovﬁ[ o )
) ss.
COUNTY OF __fuldnin §
On this 8 th day of &5 Q;U\S"' , 20/3, before me personally appeared
SuSan £ , to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that s/he is

the VP ¥ LY\%‘eQ‘mha‘r\ MEyceY of PyraMax Ceramics, LLC and that the foregoing instrument was signed
on behalf of said company, and s/he acknowledged that the execution of the said instrument was her or his free act
and deed.

Taboah Qnu;\,m Y,
NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires:

DEBORAH K. PARSONS
NOTARY PUBLIC
Fulton County
State of Georgia
My Comm. Expires April 24, 2015




RAIL EQUIPMENT LIST

Mark Number Mark Number
AOKX 492494 AOKX 494915
AOKX 492692 AOKX 494916
AOKX 492714 AOKX 494918
AOKX 492738 AOKX 494919
AOKX 492768 AOKX 4949721
AOKX 492786 AOKX 494922
AOKX 492808 AOKX 494923
AOKX 492818 AOKX 494924
AOKX 492871 AOKX 494925
AOKX 492883 AOKX 494926
AOKX 492891 AOKX 494927
AOKX 492896 AOKX 494928
AOKX 492911 AOKX 494929
AOKX 492919 AOKX 494931
AOKX 492928 AOKX 494932
AOKX 492943 AOKX 494933
AOKX 492945 AOKX 494934
AOKX 492963 AOKX 494935
AOKX 492976 AOKX 494936
AOKX 493007 AOKX 494937
AOKX 493012 AOKX 494938
AOKX 493013 AOKX 494939
AOKX 493035 AOKX 494940
AOKX 493045 AOKX 494941
AOKX 493060 AOKX 4949472
AOKX 494153 AOKX 494943
AOKX 494167 AOKX 494944
AOKX 494187 AOKX 494945
AOKX 494223 AOKX 494946
AOKX 494262 AOKX 494947
AOKX 494278 AOKX 494948
AOKX 494319 AOKX 494952
AOKX 494333 AOKX 494954
AOKX 494353 AOKX 494955
AOKX 494362 AOKX 494956
AOKX 494391 AOKX 494957

[contimies on following page]



Mark
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX

Number
494960
494961

494975
494978
494980
494981

494986
494989
494990
494991

494992
494993
494994
494995
494996
494997
494999
495000
495001
495002
495003
495004
495009
495011
495012
495013
495053

Mark
AOKX

AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX
AOKX

Total

Number

495059
495062
496384
496392
496395
496402
496403
496405
496406
496424
496430
496431
496432
496436
496441
496446
496447
496449
496451
496454
496458
496461
496468
496470
496473
496474

125 Cars



